intended to address the entire mandate of the 

council and also focus on business process re-

engineering and productivity improvement. 

The execution ranking will be published after 

evaluation. 

During the year, the Council had a total 

of one hundred and fifteen (115) staff spread 

across all the functions necessary to enable the 

Council to achieve its objectives, with a boost-

ing of capacity mainly being in the media 

monitoring function.  However, one member 

of staff left the organisation within the period

[...]

Nation, People Daily, Taifa Leo, Business Daily, The 

Eisleigh Voice and My Gov publications. The sum-

mary is shared with management to enhance 

their ability to stay informed, make strategic deci-

sions, and respond effectively to the dynamic me-

dia environment. Two hundred and twenty-four 

(224) of the briefs were converted into PDF and 

shared via social media with our various stake-

holders.

Further, the department produced sixty-eight 

(68) weekly broadcast briefs that highlights key 

themes that were covered in the broadcast me-

dia during the week.